R

5
઼઼
19
_

Form	PTO-1594		
(Rev.	03/01)		



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 10289	1209 / Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, Internal INC. Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 76 MONROE STREET City: BOONTON State: NJ zip: 07005 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🄀 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other
Other Execution Date: 10 - 20 - 04	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/567, 729 76/569, 305 76/567, 728 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2, 154, 030 2, 139, 582 4,814,841 2,112, 704 1,412,025 ached Yes No 1,532, 924
 Name and address of party to whorn соптевроповение concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Horst M. Kasper	2.0.03
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240, 00
	Enclosed PTO - 2038
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 13 Forest Drive	8. Deposit account number:
	11-0224 2003
City: Warren State: N.J Zip: 07059	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Horst M. Kasper	M Vanyur 11-10-04
Name of Ferson Digning	gnature / Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11/29/2004 ECOOPER 90000269 76567729

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 OP 200.00 OP

WHEREAS, PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, (NEW JERSEY CORPORATION), T/A PST, a corporation organized under the Statute of the State of New Jersey, located and doing business at 76 Monroe Street, Boonton, New Jersey, 07005, has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,154,030, dated April 28, 1998; and

WHEREAS, PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, INC., an American corporation, located and doing business at 76 Monroe Street, Boonton, New Jersey, 07005, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof:

GROUND ZERO

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, (NEW JERSEY CORPORATION), T/A PST does hereby assign unto said PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, INC. all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with good will of the PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, (NEW JERSEY CORPORATION), T/A PST business symbolized by the trademark.

This Assignment is executed at, this
2074 day of OCTOBER, 2004
PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, (NEW JERSEY CORPORATION), T/A PST
By. President
Attest: Oly / Kahi

PAC807AS(August 4, 2004)am/hn

WHEREAS, PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, (NEW JERSEY CORPORATION), T/A PST, a corporation organized under the Statute of the State of New Jersey, located and doing business at 76 Monroe Street, Boonton, New Jersey, 07005, has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,112,704, dated November 11, 1997; and

WHEREAS, PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, INC., an American corporation, located and doing business at 76 Monroe Street, Boonton, New Jersey, 07005, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof:

CATAPULT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, (NEW JERSEY CORPORATION), T/A PST does hereby assign unto said PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, INC. all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with good will of the PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, (NEW JERSEY CORPORATION), T/A PST business symbolized by the trademark.

This Assignment is executed at, this
2014 day of OCTOBER , 2004
PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, (NEW JERSEY CORPORATION), T/A PST
ByPresident
Attest: Balih

PAC809AS(August 4, 2004)am/hn

WHEREAS, PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, (NEW JERSEY CORPORATION), T/A PST, a corporation organized under the Statute of the State of New Jersey, located and doing business at 76 Monroe Street, Boonton, New Jersey, 07005, has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,139,582, dated February 24, 1998; and

WHEREAS, PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, INC., an American corporation, located and doing business at 76 Monroe Street, Boonton, New Jersey, 07005, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof:

G-MAX

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, (NEW JERSEY CORPORATION), T/A PST does hereby assign unto said PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, INC all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with good will of the PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, (NEW JERSEY CORPORATION), T/A PST business symbolized by the trademark.

This Assignment is executed at....., this

<i>d</i>	2074 day of CCT.CBER, 2004
	PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, (NEW JERSEY
	CORPORATION), T/A PST
	By President

PAC811AS(August 4, 2004)am/hn

Attest: Mush Balik

WHEREAS PACKARD INDUSTRIES, of 76 Monroe Street, Boonton, New Jersey 07005, has adopted and is using a mark for which it has filed application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration. Serial No. 76/567,729; and

WHEREAS PACKARD MOTOR COMPANY INC., of 76 Monroe Street, Boonton, New Jersey 07005, is desirous of acquiring said mark:

CALU-MAX

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said PACKARD INDUSTRIES does hereby assign unto said PACKARD MOTOR COMPANY INC. all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the application for registration thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said assignee.

from Miller

Date: 10/20/04

Attest: Chyl Baluh

PAC818AS(August 5, 2004)am/hn

WHEREAS PACKARD INDUSTRIES, of 76 Monroe Street, Boonton, New Jersey 07005, has adopted and is using a mark for which it has filed application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration. Serial No. 76/569,305; and

WHEREAS PACKARD MOTOR COMPANY INC., of 76 Monroe Street, Boonton, New Jersey 07005, is desirous of acquiring said mark:

SLAMMERS

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said PACKARD INDUSTRIES does hereby assign unto said PACKARD MOTOR COMPANY INC. all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the application for registration thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said assignee.

PAC819AS(August 4, 2004)am/hn

WHEREAS PACKARD INDUSTRIES, of 76 Monroe Street, Boonton, New Jersey 07005, has adopted and is using a mark for which it has filed application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration. Serial No. 76/567,728; and

WHEREAS PACKARD MOTOR COMPANY INC., of 76 Monroe Street, Boonton, New Jersey 07005, is desirous of acquiring said mark:

SLAMMIT DAMMIT

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said PACKARD INDUSTRIES does hereby assign unto said PACKARD MOTOR COMPANY INC. all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the application for registration thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said assignee.

By: Jan M. Kan Jo

Date: 10/20/04

Attest: Augl Balila

PAC820AS(August 4, 2004)am/hn

WHEREAS, PACKARD MOTOR CAR CO., INC. T/A KANTER AUTO PRODUCTS, a corporation organized under the Statute of the State of New Jersey, located and doing business at 76 Monroe Street, Boonton, New Jersey, 07005, has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,412,025, dated October 7, 1986; and

WHEREAS, PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, INC., an American corporation, located and doing business at 76 Monroe Street, Boonton, New Jersey, 07005, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof:

DO IT ONCE AND DO IT RIGHT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

PACKARD MOTOR CAR CO., T/A KANTER AUTO PRODUCTS does hereby assign unto said PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, INC. all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with good will of the PACKARD MOTOR CAR CO., T/A KANTER AUTO PRODUCTS business symbolized by the trademark.

This Assignment is executed at, this
2014 day of OCTOBER , 2004
PACKARD MOTOR CAR CO., T/A KANTER AUTO PRODUCTS
By Multz
ByPresident

PAC903AS(August 5, 2004)am/hn

Attest: Mul Balah

WHEREAS, PACKARD MOTOR CAR CO., INC. T/A PST-PERFORMANCE SUSPENSION TECHNOLOGY, a corporation organized under the Statute of the State of New Jersey, located and doing business at 76 Monroe Street, Boonton, New Jersey, 07005, has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,532924, dated April 4, 1989; and

WHEREAS, PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, INC., an American corporation, located and doing business at 76 Monroe Street, Boonton, New Jersey, 07005, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof:

POLYGRAPHITE

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

PACKARD MOTOR CAR CO., INC., T/A PST-PERFORMANCE SUSPENSION TECHNOLOGY does hereby assign unto said PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, INC. all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with good will of the PACKARD MOTOR CAR CO., INC., T/A PST-PERFORMANCE SUSPENSION TECHNOLOGY business symbolized by the trademark.

This Assignment is executed at..... this

2074 day of 0. C. T.O. BER., 2004
PACKARD MOTOR CAR CO., INC., T/A PST-PERFORMANCE SUSPENSION TECHNOLOGY
By President
Attest: Balak

PAC801AS(August 5, 2004)am/hn

WHEREAS, PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, INC. (NEW JERSEY CORPORATION), T/A PERFORMANCE SUSPENSION TECHNOLOGY, a corporation organized under the Statute of the State of New Jersey, located and doing business at 76 Monroe Street, Boonton, New Jersey, 07005, has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,814,841, dated January 4, 1994; and

WHEREAS, PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, INC., an American corporation, located and doing business at 76 Monroe Street, Boonton, New Jersey, 07005, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof:

METALLI-GRIP

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, INC. (NEW JERSEY CORPORATION), T/A PERFORMANCE SUSPENSION TECHNOLOGY does hereby assign unto said PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, INC. all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with good will of the PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, (NEW JERSEY CORPORATION), T/A PERFORMANCE SUSPENSION TECHNOLOGY business symbolized by the trademark.

This Assignment is execute	ed at, this
2074 day of	OCTOBER., 2004
	R COMPANY, INC. (NEW JERSEY PERFORMANCE SUSPENSION TECHNOLOGY By President

PAC802AS(August 4, 2004)am/hn

Attest: Ohyl Bales



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Packard Industries

Reg. No: 2,154,030

Mark: GROUND ZERO

Reg. Date: April 28, 1998

Reg. No: 2,112,704

Mark: CATAPULT

Reg. Date: November 11, 1997

Reg. No.: 2,139,582

Mark: G – MAX

Reg. Date: February 24, 1998

Serial No.: 76/567729

Filing Date: December 29, 2003

Mark: ALU – MAX

Serial No.: 76/569305

Filing Date: December 29, 2003

Mark: SLAMMERS

Serial No.:76/567728

Filing Date: December 29, 2003

Mark: SLAMMIT DAMMIT

Reg. No.: 1,412,025

Reg. Date: October 7, 1986

Mark: DO IT ONCE AND DO IT RIGHT

Reg. No.: 1,532,924

Reg. Date: April 4, 1989

Mark: POLYGRAPHITE

Reg. No.: 1,814,841

Reg. Date: January 4, 1994

Mark: METALLI-GRIP

October 27, 2004

Attorney's Docket No.:PACmisT3

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

SIR:

Transmitted herewith for filing is:

<X> Assignments

<X> Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1594)

<X> Credit Card Authorization Form (Form PTO-2038)

<X> The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 35 U.S.C. 1.16, 1.17 and 1.18 or any additional fees which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Acct. No.11-

O224. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed. If and only if(r) account funds shour associate, Lisa Zumwalt, at (703)415-0579, who will pay immediately to avoid	•
Please charge my Deposit Account No.11-O224 in the amount of \$	•
A signature or signatures required for the above recited document(s) is (are) provide(s) ratification for any required signature appearing to be defective in the are	
Hus M. Kanpar	
Horst M. Kasper, 13 Forest Drive	e, Warren, N.J. 07059
Reg. No. 28,55	59 Tel.(908) 526-1717
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING under 37 CFR 1.8:	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the	United States Postal Service with
sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Ass	istant Commissioner for Patents,
Washington, D.C. 20231, on	•
Signature: Molo-A Dat	te: NOV 16 2004
*%Pci9:d:trans,PACmisT3(October 27, 2004)am/hn	

2

RECORDED: 11/19/2004